Docket Number:	97-AFC-01C	
Project Title:	High Desert Power Plant (COMPLIANCE)	
TN #:	203126	
Document Title:	Notice of Decision for temporary water source	
Description:	N/A	
Filer:	Joe Douglas	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Energy Commission	
Submission Date:	9/30/2014 7:50:58 AM	
Docketed Date:	9/30/2014	

NOTICE OF DECISION BY THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

To: California Resources Agency 1416 9th Street, Room 1311 1516 9th Street, MS-2000 1516 9th Str

Project Name: High Desert Power Project

Resources Agency of California

Energy Commission Docket Number: 97-AFC-1C

Energy Commission Contact Person: Joseph Douglas Phone #: (916) 653-4677

21080.5 and Title 20, California Code of Regulations, Section 1768

Project Location: In the City of Victorville in San Bernardino County, California

Project Description: The High Desert Power Project is an 830-megawatt combined-cycle power

plant. The project started commercial operation in April, 2003.

Modification Description: A Petition to Amend the Final Decision was submitted by High Desert Power Trust to modify **SOIL&WATER** Conditions of Certification. These temporary modifications are necessary to allow an additional water source to avoid operational disruptions due to drought related reliability impacts.

On September 10, 2014, the California Energy Commission approved the above-described project changes pursuant to a regulatory program certified by the California Secretary of Resources under Section 21080.5 of the California Public Resources Code.

- 1. With mitigation, the project will not have a significant effect on the environment;
- 2. Mitigation measures were made conditions of approval of the project;
- 3. The project is in compliance with all laws, ordinances, regulations and standards (LORS); and
- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for the project.

The Commission docket files containing the final Commission Decision and other information regarding the project are available to the public at: California Energy Commission, 1516 9th Street, Sacramento, California, 95814. This and other information regarding the project is also available on the Commission's web site located at http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/high desert/index.html

Signature Signature	September 26, 2014 Date	Compliance Project Manager Title
Date received for filing: Received for filing: SEP 2 9 2014	D	CEC Dockets: